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Schedule 4

Areas where extinguishment of native title is to be disregarded due to the operation of s 47B

or potential s 47C of the Native Title Act 1993 (Cth)

Note: Please refer to maps provided in Schedule 2 Part B for further detail where a portion of

a parcel is indicated.

Part A: Section 47B parcels
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DCDBID
H230100S920
H230100S921
H200200S312
H200200S313
F174185A284
H160200S121
H160200S132
D861A9
F176490A418
T200701A27
T200701A52
T200701A53
D46685A316
T201101A1
T201101A16
H360400S289
H360400S290
H220400S169
H241100S298
H241100S308
T220501A542
T220501A543
T220501A544
T220501A545
T220501A546
T220501A551
T220501A552
T220501A553
T220501A562
T220501A611

Hundred
AYERS
AYERS
BALDINA
BALDINA
BELVIDERE
GILBERT
GILBERT
KAPUNDA
KAPUNDA
KINGSTON
KINGSTON
KINGSTON
KOORINGA

MONGOLATA
MONGOLATA

NACKARA
NACKARA
PARNAROO
REYNOLDS
REYNOLDS
TEROWIE
TEROWIE
TEROWIE
TEROWIE
TEROWIE
TEROWIE
TEROWIE
TEROWIE
TEROWIE
TEROWIE

Title Reference

CR5762/139
CR5762/140
CR6100/617
CR5765/687
CR5965/24

CR5760/524
CR5765/635
CT5304/368
CT5804/671
CR5765/693
CR5762/75

CR5762/76

CR5429/570
CR5765/694
CR5765/705
CR5749/147
CR5762/883
CT5991/436
CR5766/184
CR5761/412
CR5406/248
CR5404/114
CR5406/249
CR5404/119
CR5404/118
CR5404/117
CR5404/115
CR5404/116
CR5417/989
CR5417/988

Native Title Status

Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
Native Title Extinguished
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H201300S47 TOMKINSON CR6055/737 Native Title Extinguished
T241301A35 WHYTE CR5750/6 Native Title Extinguished
T241301A36 WHYTE CR5750/7 Native Title Extinguished
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DCDBID

H200100SB

D42518A21

D36448A50

D64607A202

F30681A10

H105200S317

H105200S319

H105200S72

H200700S164

H200700S165

D81514A37

H160700S396

F219194Q80
F219194Q81

F219194Q82

Hundred

APOINGA

BALDINA

BAROSSA

BAROSSA

BAROSSA

BAROSSA

BAROSSA

BAROSSA

KINGSTON

KINGSTON

NURIOOTPA

NURIOOTPA

OH(OLARY)
OH(OLARY)

OH(OLARY)

Part B: Potential Section 47C parcels

Title
Reference
CR5902/352
CR5282/372
CR5772/814
CR5929/380
CR5772/814
CR5772/814
CR5772/814
CR5772/814
CR5642/390
CR5642/391
CR6055/301
CR5753/275
CR6062/341

CR6062/341

CR6062/341

Native Title
Status
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished
Native Title
Extinguished

NT
Portions

Native Title Exists

Status Park Name

Hopkins Creek
Conservation Park
Red Banks
Conservation Park
Sandy Creek
Conservation Park
Sandy Creek
Conservation Park
Sandy Creek
Conservation Park
Sandy Creek
Conservation Park
Sandy Creek
Conservation Park
Sandy Creek
Conservation Park
Mokota
Conservation Park
Mokota
Conservation Park

Pualco Range
Conservation Park
Pualco Range
Conservation Park
Pualco Range
Conservation Park
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