Schedule Extract attachment: SAD84/2022 (SC2011/002)
Ngadjuri Nation #2 determination
Schedule 4 - Areas where extinguishment of native title is to be disregarded due to the operation of s 47B or potential s 47C of the Native Title Act 1993 (Cth) \_ 985 \_
Page 1 of 4, A4, 06/07/2023

## Schedule 4

Areas where extinguishment of native title is to be disregarded due to the operation of s 47B or potential s 47C of the *Native Title Act 1993* (Cth)

**Note:** Please refer to maps provided in Schedule 2 Part B for further detail where a portion of a parcel is indicated.

Part A: Section 47B parcels

Schedule Extract attachment: SAD84/2022 (SC2011/002) Ngadjuri Nation #2 determination

Schedule 4 - Areas where extinguishment of native title is to be disregarded due to the operation of s 47B or potential s 47C of the Native Title Act 1993 (Cth) \_ 986 \_

Page 2 of 4, A4, 06/07/2023

DCDBID	Hundred	<b>Title Reference</b>	<b>Native Title Status</b>	
H230100S920	AYERS	CR5762/139	Native Title Extinguished	
H230100S921	AYERS	CR5762/140	Native Title Extinguished	
H200200S312	BALDINA	CR6100/617	Native Title Extinguished	
H200200S313	BALDINA	CR5765/687	Native Title Extinguished	
F174185A284	BELVIDERE	CR5965/24	Native Title Extinguished	
H160200S121	GILBERT	CR5760/524	Native Title Extinguished	
H160200S132	GILBERT	CR5765/635	Native Title Extinguished	
D861A9	KAPUNDA	CT5304/368	Native Title Extinguished	
F176490A418	KAPUNDA	CT5804/671	Native Title Extinguished	
T200701A27	KINGSTON	CR5765/693	Native Title Extinguished	
T200701A52	KINGSTON	CR5762/75	Native Title Extinguished	
T200701A53	KINGSTON	CR5762/76	Native Title Extinguished	
D46685A316	KOORINGA	CR5429/570	Native Title Extinguished	
T201101A1	MONGOLATA	CR5765/694	Native Title Extinguished	
T201101A16	MONGOLATA	CR5765/705	Native Title Extinguished	
H360400S289	NACKARA	CR5749/147	Native Title Extinguished	
H360400S290	NACKARA	CR5762/883	Native Title Extinguished	
H220400S169	PARNAROO	CT5991/436	Native Title Extinguished	
H241100S298	REYNOLDS	CR5766/184	Native Title Extinguished	
H241100S308	REYNOLDS	CR5761/412	Native Title Extinguished	
T220501A542	TEROWIE	CR5406/248	Native Title Extinguished	
T220501A543	TEROWIE	CR5404/114	Native Title Extinguished	
T220501A544	TEROWIE	CR5406/249	Native Title Extinguished	
T220501A545	TEROWIE	CR5404/119	Native Title Extinguished	
T220501A546	TEROWIE	CR5404/118	Native Title Extinguished	
T220501A551	TEROWIE	CR5404/117	Native Title Extinguished	
T220501A552	TEROWIE	CR5404/115	Native Title Extinguished	
T220501A553	TEROWIE	CR5404/116	Native Title Extinguished	

CR5417/989

CR5417/988

Native Title Extinguished

Native Title Extinguished

**TEROWIE** 

**TEROWIE** 

T220501A562

T220501A611

Schedule Extract attachment: SAD84/2022 (SC2011/002)

Ngadjuri Nation #2 determination

Schedule 4 - Areas where extinguishment of native title is to be disregarded due to the operation of s 47B/or potential s 47C of the Native Title Act 1993 (Cth) \_ 987 \_

Page 3 of 4, A4, 06/07/2023

H201300S47	TOMKINSON	CR6055/737	Native Title Extinguished
T241301A35	WHYTE	CR5750/6	Native Title Extinguished
T241301A36	WHYTE	CR5750/7	Native Title Extinguished

Schedule Extract attachment: SAD84/2022 (SC2011/002)
Ngadjuri Nation #2 determination
Schedule 4 - Areas where extinguishment of native title is to be disregarded due to the operation of s 47B or potential s 47C of the Native Title Act 1993 (Cth) - 988 Page 4 of 4, A4, 06/07/2023

Part B: Potential Section 47C parcels

DCDBID	Hundred	Title Reference	Native Title Status	NT Status Portions	Park Name
H200100SB	APOINGA	CR5902/352	Native Title		Hopkins Creek
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
D42518A21	BALDINA	CR5282/372	Native Title	Native Title Exists	Red Banks
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
D36448A50	BAROSSA	CR5772/814	Native Title		Sandy Creek
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
D64607A202	BAROSSA	CR5929/380	Native Title		Sandy Creek
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
F30681A10	BAROSSA	CR5772/814	Native Title		Sandy Creek
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
H105200S317	BAROSSA	CR5772/814	Native Title		Sandy Creek
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
H105200S319	BAROSSA	CR5772/814	Native Title		Sandy Creek
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
H105200S72	BAROSSA	CR5772/814	Native Title		Sandy Creek
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
H200700S164	KINGSTON	CR5642/390	Native Title		Mokota
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
H200700S165	KINGSTON	CR5642/391	Native Title		Mokota
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
D81514A37	NURIOOTPA	CR6055/301	Native Title		
			Extinguished		
H160700S396	NURIOOTPA	CR5753/275	Native Title		
			Extinguished		
F219194Q80	OH(OLARY)	CR6062/341	Native Title		Pualco Range
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
F219194Q81	OH(OLARY)	CR6062/341	Native Title		Pualco Range
			Extinguished		Conservation Park
F219194Q82	OH(OLARY)	CR6062/341	Native Title		Pualco Range
			Extinguished		Conservation Park